Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
MERGER
10/15/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biacore Aktiebolag		I10/15/2007 I	Private limited liability company: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB		
Street Address:	30 Bjorkgatan		
City:	Uppsala		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	SE-75184		
Entity Type:	private limited liability company: SWEDEN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1904904	BIACORE
Registration Number:	2072916	BIACORE
Registration Number:	2476001	BIACORE
Registration Number:	3038276	QFLEX
Registration Number:	2834894	TECEDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2895

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine Mennenga Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turpike

Address Line 2: Corporate Trademark Operation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0004

900108578

00 190

CH \$140

Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **BIACORE ASSIGN - BR** DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Catherine Mennenga Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828-0001 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Mennenga Signature: /Catherine Mennenga/ Date: 06/10/2008 Total Attachments: 1

source=Biacore AB to GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB - Merger Certificate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0005

Bolagsverket

851 81 Sundsvall Besökare: Badhusparken Tel: 060-18 40 00 • Fax: 060-12 98 40 bolagsverket@bolagsverket.se • bolagsverket.se

Registration number:

556130-7728

Date of registration:

20th November, 1969

Company name:

Biacore Aktiebolag

Address:

Rapsgatan 7

754 50 UPPSALA

Note:

Dissolved by merger procedure on 15th October, 2007

The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 15th October, 2007 Bolagsverket took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger scheme, according to which the following company was dissolved:

Biacore Aktiebolag

registration number: 556130-7728

and merged into:

GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences AB registration number: 556108-1919

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 15th October, 2007.

Sundsvall, 15th October, 2007

Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson

RECORDED: 06/10/2008

SOLANGE REOLETRAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 003793 FRAME: 0006